Rev. 1.0 03/2024 Page 1 of 9 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH1D12P1K0H(B)
1000W, 960 - 1215 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTH1D12P1K0H(B) is an unmatched
discrete LDMOS Power Amplifier with

HTH1D12P1K0H(B) 960 - 1215 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Rev. 1.0 03/2024 Page 4 of 9 www.watechelectronics.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH1D12P1K0H(B)
1000W, 960 - 1215 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HTH1D12P1K0H(B) 960 - 1215 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description Manufacturer P/N
Q1 -
1000W,
960 - 1215MHz
GaN PA
Watech HTH1D12P1K0H(B)
C1,C25,C26 56pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E560FW01
C2,C14~C17,C20
~C23
1.0pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E1R0FW01
C3 5.6pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E5R6FW01
C4,C5,C8~C11 4.3pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E4R3FW01
C6,C7 6.2pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E6R2FW01
C12,C13 3.3pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E3R3FW01
C18,C19 2.2pF MLCC Murata GRM21A5C2E2R2FW01
C27,C28 22pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B220JW501XT
C24 100pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B101JW501XT
C29~C32 1000pF MLCC Dalicap DLC70B102JW501XT
R1,R2,R3 10Ω Chip Resistor KOA SMD 1206